## 502671371 02/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2717978

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |                |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  |  | ASSIGNMENT   |  |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D.   | ATA  |  |  |  |                |  |
| N  |  |  | ame  |  | Execution Date |  |
| RISTO SUTTI  |  |  |  |  | 01/20/2014     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | λΤΑ  |  |  |  |                |  |
| Name: Metso Minerals, Inc.   |  |  |  |  |                |  |
| Street Address:  | Fabianinkatu 9 A   |  |  |  |                |  |
| City:  | Helsinki   | Helsinki   |  |  |                |  |
| State/Country:   | FINLAND  |  |  |  |                |  |
| Postal Code:   | 00130  |  |  |  |                |  |
| Application Number: 1412   |  |  | Number<br>698  |  |                |  |
| Application Number:  |  | 141286   | 98   |  |                |  |
|  | DATA   | 141286   | 98   |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE [   |  |  |  |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D   | (414)  | )271-57  | 70   |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE [   | (414 <u>)</u><br>414-2   | )271-57<br>271-759   | 70   |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be   | (414 <u>)</u><br>414-;<br>ronih<br>sent via US Ma                            | )271-57<br>271-759<br>1@andri  | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessful.   |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:   | (414)<br>414- <i>i</i><br>ronih<br>s <i>sent via US Ma</i><br>JOS            | )271-57<br>271-759<br>1@andri<br><i>il when</i><br>EPH D.            | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br><i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>KUBORN  |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:   | (414)<br>414-;<br>ronih<br>s <i>sent via US Ma</i><br>JOSI<br>100            | )271-57<br>271-759<br>n@andri<br>i <i>l when</i><br>EPH D.<br>EAST V | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessful.   |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:   | (414)<br>414-;<br>ronih<br><i>sent via US Ma</i><br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT    | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br><i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>KUBORN<br>IISCONSIN AVENUE                            |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:   | (414)<br>414-2<br>ronih<br>e sent via US Ma<br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT<br>MILV | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br>Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful.<br>KUBORN<br>ISCONSIN AVENUE<br>E, WISCONSIN 53202             |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:   | (414)<br>414-2<br>ronih<br>e sent via US Ma<br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT<br>MILV | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br><i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>KUBORN<br>IISCONSIN AVENUE                            |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:   | (414)<br>414-;<br>ronih<br>sent via US Ma<br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT<br>MILV   | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70<br>0<br>Islaw.com<br>Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful.<br>KUBORN<br>ISCONSIN AVENUE<br>E, WISCONSIN 53202             |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N                                 | (414)<br>414-;<br>ronih<br>sent via US Ma<br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT<br>MILV   | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70 0 Islaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KUBORN VISCONSIN AVENUE E, WISCONSIN 53202 5807-00012                    |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NOT THE CORREST NAME OF SUBMITTER | (414)<br>414-;<br>ronih<br>sent via US Ma<br>JOSI<br>100 I<br>SUIT<br>MILV   | )271-57<br>271-759<br>@andri<br>iil when<br>EPH D.<br>EAST V         | 70 0 Islaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KUBORN TISCONSIN AVENUE E, WISCONSIN 53202  5807-00012  JOSEPH D. KUBORN |  |                |  |

PATENT REEL: 032171 FRAME: 0786 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Attorney Docket No. 5807-00012

Inventors:

Risto Sutti

Title:

MINERAL MATERIAL PROCESSING PLANT AND METHOD

WHEREAS, I, Risto Sutti, of Tiiliruukinkatu 16 A 9, Tampere, Finland, FI-33200, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Mineral Material Processing Plant and Method for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/128,698 filed December 23, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Metso Minerals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having offices at Fabianinkatu 9 A, Helsinki, Finland, FI-00130, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistant in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

| Inventor:     | Kister Sister           | Date: 2011 2014                       |  |  |
|---------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
|               | Risto Sutti             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |  |
| Witnessed by: | Im Jonelia<br>Signature | Date: <u>87.01,2014</u>               |  |  |
| Witnessed by: | Printed Name of Witness | Date: 2201, 2014                      |  |  |
| Williessed of | Signature               | Date                                  |  |  |
|               | Janual Lamman from      |                                       |  |  |
|               | Printed Name of Witness |                                       |  |  |
|               |                         |                                       |  |  |